

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP. NO.1714/2012  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 639 OF 2010

M.HARIKRISHNAN @ HARI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE  
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2012 This CRL.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Appellant(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishnakumar, AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

A copy of the corrected Jail Custody Certificate dated 2nd May, 2012, has now been filed by learned counsel appearing for the State. Learned counsel prays that the State may be given some time to put in a short reply to the application seeking suspension of sentence.

We accede to the prayer.  
filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the learned counsel for the applicants.  
affidavit, if necessary, may be filed before the next date.

Let reply be

Rejoinder

List immediately after the ensuing summer vacation.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master