

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 636/2010

STALIN @ SATALIN SAMUVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 639/2010 (II-C)

CrI.A. No. 496/2012 (II-C)

Date : 08-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.  
Mr. Bharathimohan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sabari Bala Pandian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the third week of January, 2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)